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Inductive ring sensor RJ15-BI-Y20594

R
el

ea
se

 d
at

e:
 2

01
2-

05
-0

4 
09

:2
7

D
at

e 
of

 is
su

e:
 2

01
2-

05
-0

4
02

05
94

_e
ng

.x
m

l

Germany: +49 621 776-4411

Subject to modifications without notice

Pepperl+Fuchs Group
fa-info@pepperl-fuchs.comwww.pepperl-fuchs.com

USA: +1 330 486 0001
fa-info@us.pepperl-fuchs.com

Singapore: +65 6779 9091
fa-info@sg.pepperl-fuchs.com

Copyright Pepperl+Fuchs

Model Number

RJ15-BI-Y20594

Connection

BN

BI

+

-
BU

Dimensions

Technical Data
General specifications

Switching element function NAMUR, bistable
Installation non-flush
Inside diameter 15 mm
Measuring cone 1/4" (6.250mm)

Material SS18, Carboloy, Tantalum
Passage speed v ≤ 10 m/s

Nominal ratings
Operating voltage UB 5 ... 25 V
Hysteresis H typ. 1  %
Reverse polarity protected reverse polarity protected
Current consumption  

Passage B UB=8V ≥ 3 mA
Passage B UB=10V ≥ 4.2 mA
Passage A UB=10V 0.5 ... 1 mA typ. 0.9 mA
Passage A UB=8V 0.5 ... 0.95 mA typ. 0.8 mA

Standard conformity
Standards DIN EN 60947-5-6 (NAMUR)

Ambient conditions
Ambient temperature 10 ... 40 °C (50 ... 104 °F)

Mechanical specifications
Core cross-section 0.14 mm2

Housing material PC
Protection degree IP67
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ATEX

Data for Ex areas   

Effective internal inductivity Ci ≤ 90 nF

Effective internal inductance Li ≤ 50 µH


